

PURCHASE ORDER

VINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SON

		Matti, Digos C	City				
Supplier:		PAMAN PLANT NURSERY	P.O. No. :	G-158-23CB	G-158-23CB		
Address :		Paco 116, Kidapawan City	Date :	SEP 252	SFP 2 5 2023		
Email/Tel# :		joypaman_74@yahoo.com / 09997451993	Mode of Procurem	nent : Competitive Bidd	Competitive Bidding		
T.I.N :		936-113-689-000	F-111-				
PR. No./	/Date	1040-CB-23 07/17/2023	End-User:	PENRO	PENRO		
Gentlem		1040-CB-23 07/17/2023		E			
Contion		Please furnish this office the following articles subject to	the terms and conditions	s contained herein:			
Place of Delivery :							
Date of Delivery		: Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term :	Credit Basis	Credit Basis		
Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	ty Unit Cost	Total Cost		
1	pcs	RAMBUTAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: CERTFIED MAHARLIKA	36	55 27.00	98,685.00		
2	pcs	and /or CERTIFIED S2) LANZONES SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: CERTIFIED LONGKONG	24	20.00			
	pos	and/or DUCO)	318	32.00	101,760.00		
3	pcs	DURIAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var. CERTIFIED PUYAT)	623	32.00	199,360.00		
		Specifications for Item Nos. 1-3 at least 50 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, Dormant stage leaf blades, stem size at least 7 mm in diameter, distance of union point is at least 30 cm. from the basal stem section of a rootstock, growing scion has at least 3 flushings or attached w/ at least 6 leaves upon delivery, size of scion is equal or not greater than the size of the union point of the rootstock, ready for outplanting					
4	pcs	MANGOSTEEN SEEDLINGS at least 30 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, dormant stage, stem size at least 7 mm size in diameter	25	32.00	80,480.00		
5	pcs	AVOCADO SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: Hass and/or any variety) at least 30 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, dormant stage, stem size at least 7 mm size in diameter, ready for outplanting	287	70 32.00	91,840.00		
	-	CHARGES: FOR ITEMS NO. 1-5 PROVINCIAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT FUND WATERSHED PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 9945 = Php 572,125.00 INCLUSION: - Free Delivery of seedlings to Brgy. Hall of Sinoron, Sibulan & Tibolo, Sta. Cruz Davao del Sur and PENRO-LGU, Matti, Digos City					
8	pcs	RAMBUTAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var. CERTFIED MAHARLIKA and/or CERTFIED S2)	516	55 27.00	139,455.00		
9	pcs	LANZONES SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: CERTIFIED LONGKONG	252	20 32.00	80,640.00		
10	pcs	and /or DUCO) DURIAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var. CERTIFIED PUYAT) Specifications for Item Nos. 8-10 at least 50 cm. in ht. from the	750	32.00	240,000.00		
11	pcs	bottom of Poly-bag, Dormant stage leaf blades, stem size at least 7 mm in diameter, distance of union point is at least 30 cm. from the basal stem section of a rootstock, growing scion has at least 3 flushings or attached w/ at least 6 leaves upon delivery, size of scion is equal or not greater than the size of the union point of the rootstock, ready for outplanting MANGOSTEEN SEEDLINGS at least 30 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, dormant stage, stem size at least 7 mm size in diameter	227	75 32.00	72,800.00		
Reminde	r:	Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon					
Total Am	ount in	Two Million One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Fo	orty Five Pesos	TOTAL	2,195,345.00		

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours

Conforme

Funds Available

PAMAN PLANT NURSERY

Signature over Printed Name / Date Date

10/04/27

YVONNE ROÑA CAGAS Governor & Juvernor

Date CAFOA No. \$190-9-17-101-17-101-17-101-1

CHRISTOPHER T. TAN DEPM-PROPRING



PURCHASE ORDER

VINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUK Matti, Digos City

Supplier: PAMAN PLANT NURSERY P.O. No. : G-158-23CB Address: Paco 116, Kidapawan City 2023 Date: Email/Tel#: joypaman_74@yahoo.com / 09997451993 Mode of Procurement: Competitive Bidding T.I.N: 936-113-689-000 End-User: PENRO PR. No./Date 1040-CB-23 07/17/2023

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:

PGSO Warehouse

FOB Destination

Delivery Term: Date of Delivery: Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O. Payment Term: **Credit Basis**

Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
12	pcs	CALAMANSI (LIMONSITO) SEEDLINGS (Grafted) at least 40 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, Dormant stage leaf blades, stem size at least 7 mm in diameter, distance of union point is at least 30 cm. from the basal stem section of a rootstock, growing scion has at least 3 flushings or attached w/ at least 6 leaves upon delivery, size of scion is equal or not greater than the size of the union point of the rootstock, ready for outplanting RUBBER TREE SEEDLINGS (Budded) (var: PB 260 or USM 1)		3710	32.00	118,720.00
15	pcs	CACAO SEEDLINGS (Budded or Grafted) (var: UF-18)		588 6250	35.00 25.00	20,580.00 156,250.00
		Specifications for Item Nos. 14-15 at least 50 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, Dormant stage leaf blades, stem size at least 7 mm in diameter, distance of union point is at least 30 cm. from the basal stem section of a rootstock, growing scion has at least 2 flushings or attached w/ at least 6 leaves upon delivery, size of scion is equal or not greater than the size of the union point of the rootstock, ready for outplanting				
19	pcs	AVOCADO SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: Hass and/ or any variety) at least 30 cm. in ht. from the bottom of Poly-bag, dormant stage, stem size at least 7 mm size in diameter, ready for outplanting		375	32.00	12,000.00
20	pcs	BAMBOO CUTTINGS (Propagated planting materials derived from cuttings) (var: Giant Bamboo) branch is at least 30 cm. in ht. from the nodal point, total ht. of branch is at least 50 cm from the bottom of polybag, with at least 2 to 3 nodal points of the 2.5 cm diameter internodes, dormant stage and ready for outplanting)		5000	25.00	125,000.00
21	pcs	GMELINA SEEDLINGS stem diameter is at least 3 mm, with at least 30 cm in ht. from the bottom of poly-bag, dormant stage, ready for outplanting CHARGES: FOR ITEMS NO. 8-12, 14, 15 & 19-21 PEACE AND WATERSHED PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 8919-65 = Php 979,445.00 INCLUSION: - Free Delivery of to Brgy.Hall of Managa and MENRO, Bansalan, Brgy.Hall of Sinoron, Sta.Cruz, Brgy.Hall of Glamang, Magsaysay, Brgy.Hall of Asinan, Asbang & MENRO, Matanao Davao del Sur and PENRO-		1000	14.00	14,000.00
22	pcs	LGU, Matti, Digos City DURIAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: CERTIFIED PUYAT) at least 60 cm in ht. from the bottom of the polybag, stem and leaf blade in a dormant stage, stem size at grafting point at least 7mm size in diameter		6500	32.00	208,000.00
23	pcs	MANGOSTEEN SEEDLINGS (derived from seeds) at least 40 cm in ht. from the bottom of the polybag, stem and leaf lade in a dormant stage, stem size at least 7 mm size in diameter		640	32.00	20,480.00

Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon Reminder:

Total Amount in

Two Million One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Pesos

TOTAL 2,195,345.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours

As per

Conforme

Funds Available

ed Name / Date Signature over

10/04/29

PERH-PORRMQ

CAFOA No.

8280-9-27-101 7421-9-27-101-1 7422-9-27-101-1



PURCHASE ORDER

F. VINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUK Matti, Digos City

Supplier: **PAMAN PLANT NURSERY** P.O. No. : G-158-23CB SEP 2 5 2023 Address: Paco 116, Kidapawan City Date: Email/Tel#: joypaman_74@yahoo.com / 09997451993 Mode of Procurement: Competitive Bidding T.I.N: 936-113-689-000 End-User: **PENRO** PR. No./Date 1040-CB-23 07/17/2023 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: **FOB Destination** Date of Delivery Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O. Payment Term: **Credit Basis** Brand Name (if Applicable) Item Unit Item and Description **Unit Cost Total Cost** Qty 24 pcs LANZONES SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var. CERTIFIED LONGKONG and/or DUCO) 3750 32.00 120,000.00 25 RAMBUTAN SEEDLINGS (Grafted) (var: CERTIFIED MAHARLIKA DCS 730 27.00 19,710.00 and /or CERTIFIED S2) Specifications for Item Nos. 24-25 at least 70 cm in ht. from the bottom of the polybag, stem and leaf blade in a domant stage, stem size at least 7mm size in diameter 26 TUGAS/MOLAVE SEEDLINGS DCS 400 15.00 6.000.00 27 LAUAN SEEDLINGS DCS 400 15.00 6,000.00 Specifications for Item Nos. 26-27 stem diameter is at least 3 mm, with at least 50 cm in ht. from the bottom of the polybag, dormant stage, ready for outplanting 28 pcs COCONUT DWARF SEEDLINGS 6 to 9 months old or those with 7531 35.00 263,585,00 6-8 leaves. The leaves should begin to split CHARGES: FOR ITEMS NO. 22-28 PEACE AND ORDER FUND COMMUNITY-BASED FOREST MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 8919-66 = Php 643,775.00 INCLUSION: - Free Delivery of seedlings to Brgy. Hall of Balnate, Kanapulo, Maibo. Tacul, Tagaytay, Upper Bala, Lower Bala and San Isidro, Magsaysasay Davao del Sur NOTE: Delivery Period: 30 calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order (PO) - 3% Mortality Allowance for all items healthy seedlings and free from pests and diseases - Certificate of Accreditation Issued by BPI for all grafted seedlings - Certification on tagging (optional) *See Attached Delivery Plan* 2,195,345,00 Polybag Size Requirement: Fruit Trees - not less than 6 x 8 inches Bamboo Cuttings - not less than 6 x 8 inches Falcata Seedlings - not less than 6 x 8 inches Gmelina Seedlings - not less than 4 x 6 inches Tugas - not less than 4 x 6 inches Lauan Seedlings - not less than 4 x 6 inches Coffee Seedlings - not less than 5 x 7 inches FOR THE USE OF - WATERSHED PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM and COMMUNITY-BASED FOREST MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PROVINCIAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT FUND WATERSHED PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 9945 = Php 572,125,00 PEACE AND ORDER FUND WATERSHED PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 8919-65 = Php 979,445.00 PEACE AND ORDER FUND 2022 COMMUNITY-BASED FOREST MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 8919-66 = Php 643,775.00 AGRICULTURAL AND MARINE SUPPLIES EXPENSES 5-02-03-100 The Supplier shall notify the PGSO a day before the actual delivery. Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon Total Amount in TOTAL 2.195.345.00 Two Million One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Pesos words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Reminder:

Very truly yours

AV AUT

Conforme

Funds Available

PAMAN PLANT NURSERY

Signature over P Name / Date inted 0

> Date CAFOA No. 8280-9-27-101

10/04/23

7421 -9-27-101-242-9-27-101-1 As per N

YVONNE ROÑA CAGAS

PENH-PURRMO